

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, INDIAN UNION



Circular No. : 165/2022 Date : 29th Aug, 2022

SUB: 25th World Scout Jamboree – Indian Contingent Logo Competition - reg

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that the Bharat Scouts and Guides National Headquarters is providing an opportunity for the Cub/Bulbul/Scout/Guide/Rover/Ranger and Adult Leaders of the State Association to participate in designing the Logo for Indian contingent of the 25th World Scout Jamboree scheduled to be held at Korea from 01st to 12th August, 2023.

File Size: Up to 20 MB of image data per work

File Format: All the designs should be in Colour and in JPG format with minimum 300 dpi (Any entry less than the required resolution and size will not be accepted)

A panel under the leadership of International Commissioner of Scouts at NHQ will scrutinize the logos at the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi and will announce the winner of best Logo for the Indian Contingent of the 25th World Scout Jamboree during the 18th National Jamboree of the Bharat Scouts and Guides at Rohat, Pali, Rajasthan.

All the entries shall not be returned. The right to use the logo for publication and exhibition and other scout activities belong to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi.

All the entries in soft copies to be sent to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Association at <u>internationaldeskbsg@gmail.com</u> on or before **30th September**, **2022**.

Wish you a grand participation.

With regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(Amar B. Chettri) Jt. Director of Scouts (Prog. & Trg.)

Encl: 25WSJ Brand Guidelines

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida-201309, Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat, Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit with a request to take necessary action.

JDS/29.08.2022